SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING MARCH 30, 2023

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4437

SUBJECT: CONFIDENTIAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby rescinds Resolution No. 4356, which, at its meeting on September 29, 2022, approved a settlement agreement and which further authorized the Board President to execute the settlement agreement on the Board of Education's behalf.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby approves the settlement agreement in the form reviewed by the Board, and further authorizes the Board President to execute same on the Board of Education's behalf.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The agreement resolves all issues between the parties.